PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4814010

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	02/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DESTINATION MATERNITY CORPORATION
Street Address:	232 STRAWBRIDGE DRIVE
City:	MOORESTOWN
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08057

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7814575
Patent Number:	7900276
Patent Number:	RE43531
Patent Number:	RE43563
Patent Number:	D625487
Patent Number:	7878880
Patent Number:	D644003
Patent Number:	D630410
Patent Number:	D627133
Patent Number:	7878881
Patent Number:	8226452
Patent Number:	8469769
Patent Number:	8075369
Patent Number:	7996919
Patent Number:	7516499
Patent Number:	D583529
Application Number:	14332677
Application Number:	14332642

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 044855 FRAME: 0241

504767282

Fax Number: (800)494-7512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com
Correspondent Name: DARLENA BARI STARK

Address Line 1: 1025 VERMONT AVE NW, SUITE 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F175244
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANET S. WAMSLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Janet S. Wamsley/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=DESTINATION MATERNITY PATENT RELEASE#page2.tif source=DESTINATION MATERNITY PATENT RELEASE#page3.tif source=DESTINATION MATERNITY PATENT RELEASE#page4.tif source=DESTINATION MATERNITY PATENT RELEASE#page5.tif source=DESTINATION MATERNITY PATENT RELEASE#page6.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This Discharge of the Security Interest in Patents is given this 1st day of February, 2018 by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Secured Party" or "Term Agent"), to DESTINATION MATERNITY CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"). All terms used herein which are not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings assigned thereto in the Credit Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Term Agent, Documentation Agent, Lenders, Borrowers and Guarantors have entered into a financing arrangement pursuant to which Lenders have made a term loan to Borrowers in the original principal amount of \$32,000,000.00, (the "Term Loan") as set forth in the Term Loan Credit Agreement, dated March 25, 2016, by and among Administrative Agent, Documentation Agent, Borrowers, the Lenders parties thereto and the Guarantors (as the same now exists and is amended and supplemented pursuant hereto and may hereafter be further amended, modified, supplemented, extended, renewed, restated or replaced, the "Credit Agreement") and the other Loan Documents;

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in certain patents, including, without limitation, those patents identified on Schedule A, pursuant to a certain Grant of Security Interest In United States Patents dated March 25, 2016 and recorded on March 29, 2016 in Reel 038119, Frame 0707;

WHEREAS, the Term Loan and the obligations secured by said security interest have been paid and satisfied in full and irrevocably discharged, terminated and released; and

WHEREAS, notwithstanding anything contained herein, the liens granted to ABL Lenders under the ABL Loan Agreement shall not be released or terminated as a result of this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby declares that the above security interests are hereby DISCHARGED, RELEASED AND TERMINATED, and the recording officer in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized to cancel these security agreements of record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this instrument to be executed by its proper corporation officer on the date first written above.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

BOS 48498753v3

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Wai Yin Chenz Title: Authorized Signatory

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Assignor: Cave Springs, Inc.

The Assignment dated March 25, 2016 was recorded against the following marks in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 29, 2016 in Reel 038119, Frame 0707.

Reference#	Serial#	Filed Date	Status	Patent#	Issue Date	Assignee Name
DMC-10-1220	11/756,242	5/31/2007	CENED	7,814,575	10/19/2010	Destination
						Maternity
						Corporation
DMC-10-1220CON1	12/117,004	2/8/2008	ISSNED	7,900,276	3/8/2011	Destination
						Maternity
						Corporation
DMC-10-1220RE	13/161,138	6/15/2011	ISSNED	RE43,531	7/24/2012	Destination
						Maternity
						Corporation
DMC-10-1220CON1-RE	691,161,161	6/15/2011	ISSNED	RE43,563	8/7/2012	Destination
						Maternity
						Corporation
DMC-10-1223	29/344,919	10/6/2009	ISSNED	D625,487	10/19/2010	Destination
						Maternity
						Corporation
DMC-10-1224	12/108,858	4/24/2008	GENED	7,878,880	2/1/2011	Destination
						Maternity
						Corporation

DMC-10-1234 29/343,960 9/22/2009 ISSUED D630,410 1/1 DMC-10-1235 29/343,967 9/22/2009 ISSUED D627,133 11/1 DMC-10-1236 12/108,960 4/24/2008 ISSUED 7,878,881 2/1 DMC-10-1236CIP 12/497,901 7/6/2009 ISSUED 8,226,452 7/2 DMC-10-1236CIP-CIP 12/575,769 10/8/2009 ISSUED 8,469,769 06-2 DMC-10-1243 12/574,371 10/6/2009 ISSUED 8,075,369 12/1 DMC-10-1244 12/356,984 1/21/2009 ISSUED 7,596,919 8/1 DMC-10-1246 11/548,387 10/11/2006 ISSUED 7,516,499 4/1 DMC-10-1246 11/548,387 10/11/2006 ISSUED 7,516,499 4/1	DMC-10-1233	29/357,303	3/10/2010	ISSUED	D644,003	8/30/2011	Destination
29/343,960 9/22/2009 ISSUED D630,410 29/343,967 9/22/2009 ISSUED D627,133 12/108,960 4/24/2008 ISSUED 7,878,881 12/497,901 7/6/2009 ISSUED 8,226,452 12/575,769 10/8/2009 ISSUED 8,075,369 12/574,371 10/6/2009 ISSUED 7,996,919 12/356,984 1/21/2009 ISSUED 7,516,499 11/548,387 10/11/2006 ISSUED 7,516,499				ļ			Maternity Corporation
5 29/343,967 9/22/2009 ISSUED D627,133 12/108,960 4/24/2008 ISSUED 7,878,881 12/497,901 7/6/2009 ISSUED 8,226,452 10/8/2009 ISSUED 8,075,369 12/575,769 10/6/2009 ISSUED 8,075,369 12/574,371 10/6/2009 ISSUED 7,996,919 12/356,984 1/21/2009 ISSUED 7,516,499 11/548,387 10/11/2006 ISSUED 7,516,499 29/319,512 6/10/2008 ISSUED D583,529	DMC-10-1234	29/343,960	6/22/2006	ISSUED	D630,410	1/11/2011	Destination
5 29/343,967 9/22/2009 ISSUED D627,133 5 CIP—CIP 12/497,901 7/6/2009 ISSUED 7,878,881 5 CIP—CIP 12/575,769 10/8/2009 ISSUED 8,226,452 6 12/574,371 10/6/2009 ISSUED 7,996,919 6 12/556,984 1/21/2009 ISSUED 7,996,919 7 516,499 7 59/319,512 6/10/2008 ISSUED D583,529							Maternity Corporation
CIP 12/108,960 4/24/2008 ISSUED 7,878,881 12/497,901 7/6/2009 ISSUED 8,226,452 12/575,769 10/8/2009 ISSUED 8,075,369 12/574,371 10/6/2009 ISSUED 7,996,919 12/356,984 11/21/2009 ISSUED 7,916,499 11/548,387 10/11/2006 ISSUED 7,516,499	DMC-10-1235	29/343,967	9/22/2009	ISSUED	D627,133	11/16/2010	Destination
5 CIP 12/108,960 4/24/2008 ISSUED 7,878,881 5 CIP 12/497,901 7/6/2009 ISSUED 8,226,452 5 CIP-CIP 12/575,769 10/8/2009 ISSUED 8,075,369 6 12/574,371 10/6/2009 ISSUED 7,996,919 7 11/548,387 10/11/2006 ISSUED 7,516,499 7 29/319,512 6/10/2008 ISSUED D583,529							Maternity
CIP 12/108,960 4/24/2008 ISSUED 7,878,881 CIP-CIP 12/497,901 7/6/2009 ISSUED 8,226,452 CIP-CIP 12/575,769 10/8/2009 ISSUED 8,075,369 12/574,371 10/6/2009 ISSUED 7,996,919 12/356,984 1/21/2009 ISSUED 7,996,919 11/548,387 10/11/2006 ISSUED 7,516,499	a common a reprincipal de production de la common de la c			The second section is the second seco			Corporation
ICIP 12/497,901 7/6/2009 ISSUED 8,226,452 ICIP-CIP 12/575,769 10/8/2009 Issued 8,469,769 IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	DMC-10-1236	12/108,960	4/24/2008	ISSUED	7,878,881	2/1/2011	Destination
CIP-CIP 12/575,769 10/8/2009 Issued 8,469,769 12/574,371 10/6/2009 ISSUED 8,075,369 12/356,984 1/21/2009 ISSUED 7,996,919 11/548,387 10/11/2006 ISSUED 7,516,499 29/319,512 6/10/2008 ISSUED D583,529							Maternity
CIP 12/497,901 7/6/2009 ISSUED 8,226,452 (CIP-CIP 12/575,769 10/8/2009 ISSUED 8,075,369 (CIP-CIP 12/574,371 10/6/2009 ISSUED 7,996,919 (CIP-CIP 12/356,984 11/21/2009 ISSUED 7,516,499 (CIP-CIP 12/356,984 11/21/2009 ISSUED 7,516,499 (CIP-CIP 12/356,984 11/548,387 (CIP-CIP 12/356,984 11/21/2009 ISSUED 7,516,499 (CIP-CIP 12/356,984 11/21/2006 ISSUED 7,516,499 (CIP-CIP 12/356,984 11/21/2006 ISSUED 7,516,499 (CIP-CIP 12/356,984 11/21/2006 ISSUED 7,516,499 (CIP-CIP 12/356,984 11/21/2008 ISSUED 7,516,499 (CIP-CIP 12/356,984 11/248,387 (CIP-CIP 12/356,984 11/21/2008 ISSUED 7,516,499 (CIP-CIP 12/356,984 11/248,387 (CIP-CIP 1	410000000000000000000000000000000000000		0 0 0		1		Corporation
iCIP-CIP 12/575,769 10/8/2009 Issued 8,469,769 i 12/574,371 10/6/2009 ISSUED 8,075,369 i 12/356,984 1/21/2009 ISSUED 7,996,919 i 11/548,387 10/11/2006 ISSUED 7,516,499 s 29/319,512 6/10/2008 ISSUED D583,529	DMC-10-1236CIP	12/497,901	1/6/2009	ISSUED	8,226,452	7/24/2012	Destination
CIP-CIP 12/575,769 10/8/2009 Issued 8,469,769 1 12/574,371 10/6/2009 ISSUED 8,075,369 1 12/356,984 1/21/2009 ISSUED 7,996,919 1 11/548,387 10/11/2006 ISSUED 7,516,499 29/319,512 6/10/2008 ISSUED D583,529				•			Maternity
CIP-CIP 12/575,769 10/8/2009 Issued 8,469,769 12/574,371 10/6/2009 ISSUED 8,075,369 12/356,984 1/21/2009 ISSUED 7,996,919 11/548,387 10/11/2006 ISSUED 7,516,499 29/319,512 6/10/2008 ISSUED D583,529	T T T TO A CONTROL OF COLUMN A						Corporation
12/574,371 10/6/2009 ISSUED 8,075,369 12/356,984 1/21/2009 ISSUED 7,996,919 11/548,387 10/11/2006 ISSUED 7,516,499 29/319,512 6/10/2008 ISSUED D583,529	DMC-10-1236CIP-CIP	12/575,769	10/8/2009	Issued	8,469,769	06-25-2013	Destination
12/574,371 10/6/2009 ISSUED 8,075,369 12/356,984 1/21/2009 ISSUED 7,996,919 11/548,387 10/11/2006 ISSUED 7,516,499 29/319,512 6/10/2008 ISSUED D583,529			•				Maternity
12/574,371 10/6/2009 ISSUED 8,075,369 12/356,984 1/21/2009 ISSUED 7,996,919 11/548,387 10/11/2006 ISSUED 7,516,499 29/319,512 6/10/2008 ISSUED D583,529	TO THE STATE OF TH						Corporation
12/356,984 1/21/2009 ISSUED 7,996,919 11/548,387 10/11/2006 ISSUED 7,516,499 29/319,512 6/10/2008 ISSUED D583,529	DMC-10-1243	12/574,371	10/6/2009	ISSUED	8,075,369	12/13/2011	Destination
12/356,984 1/21/2009 ISSUED 7,996,919 11/548,387 10/11/2006 ISSUED 7,516,499 29/319,512 6/10/2008 ISSUED D583,529							Maternity
12/356,984 1/21/2009 ISSUED 7,996,919 11/548,387 10/11/2006 ISSUED 7,516,499 29/319,512 6/10/2008 ISSUED D583,529		THE THIRD SHALL MAKE A SALE AS A SALE A SALE AS A SALE A SALE AS A SALE A SALE AS A SA					Corporation
5 11/548,387 10/11/2006 ISSUED 7,516,499 29/319,512 6/10/2008 ISSUED D583,529	DMC-10-1244	12/356,984	1/21/2009	ISSUED	7,996,919	8/16/2011	Destination
5 11/548,387 10/11/2006 ISSUED 7,516,499 29/319,512 6/10/2008 ISSUED D583,529							Maternity
5 11/548,387 10/11/2006 ISSUED 7,516,499 29/319,512 6/10/2008 ISSUED D583,529							Corporation
29/319,512 6/10/2008 ISSUED D583,529	DMC-10-1246	11/548,387	10/11/2006	ISSUED	7,516,499	4/14/2009	Destination
29/319,512 6/10/2008 ISSUED D583,529							Maternity
29/319,512 6/10/2008 ISSUED D583,529	THE THE WASHINGTON AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN						Corporation
	DMC-10-1251	29/319,512	6/10/2008	ISSUED	D583,529	12/30/2008	Destination
							Maternity
							Corporation

BOS

14/332,67	,677	07-16-2014	07-16-2014 PUBLISHED	Destination
				 Maternity
THE THE PROPERTY AND A STATE OF THE PROPERTY AND A STATE O				Corporation
14/332,642	,642	07-16-2014	07-16-2014 PUBLISHED	Destination
				Maternity
The second secon	TO THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO		***************************************	Corporation

2252210.2

BOS 48498753v3